
1 

 

Gretna FC 2008 Stats 1:2008-2009 

East of Scotland League Results and Table 2008-09 

ESL Division 1 Results 

 Date Opponents  Result Crowd 

1 Sat 09 Aug Kelso A Won 3-0 118 

2 Wed 13 Aug Gala Fairydean A Won 4-0 101 

3 Sat 30 Aug Civil Service Strollers A Won 1-0 90 

4 Sat 04 Oct Hawick Royal Albert A Won 5-2 85 

5 Sat 15 Nov Eyemouth A Won 3-2 120 

6 Sat 13 Dec Craigroyston A Lost 0-1 50 

7 Sat 21 Feb Hawick Royal Albert H Won 4-0 90 

8 Sat 28 Feb Tynecastle H Drew 1-1 131 

9 Sat 07 Mar Ormiston H Won 4-1 100 

10 Sat 14 Mar Vale of Leithen H Won 2-0 117 

11 Sat 21 Mar Eyemouth H Won 4-2 132 

12 Sat 28 Mar Leith Athletic A Won 1-0 70 

13 Sat 04 Apr Kelso H Drew 0-0 109 

14 Sat 11 Apr Craigroyston H Lost 1-2 145 

15 Sat 18 Apr Leith Athletic H Lost 1-2 138 

16 Sat 25 Apr Stirling University A Drew 0-0 82 

17 Sat 2 May Gala Fairydean H Drew 1-1 433 

18 Sat 9 May Civil Service Strollers H Won 5-0 235 

19 Wed 13 May Vale of Leithen A Won 3-1 110 

20 Sat 16 May Tynecastle A Lost 0-4 130 

21 Mon 18 May Stirling University H Drew 3-3 263 

 

Final League Position 

ESL League Division 1 2008-09 

    Pld W D L F A GD Pts 

1 Tynecastle 22 17 3 2 58 22 36 54 

2 Civil Service Strollers 22 15 1 6 48 29 19 46 

3 Stirling University 22 13 5 4 50 21 29 44 

4 Gretna 2008 22 13 5 4 50 22 28 44 

5 Craigroyston 22 12 3 7 47 34 13 39 

6 Gala Fairydean 22 10 4 8 45 37 8 34 

7 Vale of Leithen 22 9 4 9 41 37 4 31 

8 Leith Athletic 22 8 4 10 44 34 10 28 

9 Ormiston 22 6 2 14 30 61 -31 20 

10 Eyemouth United 22 5 2 15 33 47 -14 17 

11 Kelso United 22 4 5 13 28 48 -20 17 

12 Hawick Royal Albert 22 0 2 20 15 97 -82 2 
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Cup Games Results 

 Date Opponents  Result Crowd 

Alex Jack Sat 23 Aug Craigroyston H Won 2-1 131 

SCC Sat 13 Sept Tynecastle H Won 6-3 119 

IP Sat 20 Sept Selkirk A Won 1-0 105 

Alex Jack Sat 27 Sept Lothian Thistle A Won 2-1 103 

SCC Sat 19 Oct  Edinburgh City H Lost 1-3 121 

Alex Jack Sat 01 Nov Kelso H Won 5-2 130 

IP Sat 08 Nov Stirling University A Won 3-1 130 

IP Sat 22 Nov Edinburgh City H Lost 2-3 150 

Alex Jack Sun 18 Jan Tynecastle N Won 4-2 325 

KC Sat 14 Feb Vale of Leithen H# Lost 1-2 90 

LC Tue 07 Apr Preston Athletic A Lost 1-1* N/A 

 

# Alex Jack Cup Final, played at Galashiels 

* Lost 1-4 on penalties after extra time 

SCC = Scottish Challenge Cup 

IP = Image Printers Cup 

KC = King Cup 

LC – League Cup 

Alex Jack Cup 2008-2009 

 

 

 

 

 


